

**FIRST AMENDMENT TO
CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF MILPITAS AND
JEFFREY L. CLET**

***12**

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is entered into by and between the City of Milpitas, hereinafter "City," and Jeffrey L. Clet, hereinafter "Consultant," collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Parties."

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a written agreement for consulting services titled Consulting Services Agreement Between The City of Milpitas and Jeffrey L. Clet dated July 1, 2010 and expiring on June 30, 2011, hereinafter the "Agreement"; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for payment from the City in an amount not to exceed \$19,999.00 to Jeffrey L. Clet for services rendered under the Agreement at the hourly rate of \$150.00; and

WHEREAS, the Parties now wish to amend the Agreement as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

1. The total not-to-exceed amount of compensation shall be amended by the addition of \$20,000 to the current Agreement amount of \$19,999, for a new total not-to-exceed amount of \$39,999.
2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged.

APPROVED:

This Agreement Amendment was approved by City Council at its meeting of October 5, 2010.

CITY OF MILPITAS

CONSULTANT

Thomas C. Williams, City Manager

Jeffrey L. Clet

Date

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michael J. Ogaz, City Attorney

ATTEST:

Mary Lavelle, City Clerk